TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Series/Type: B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Date: October 2024
2 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and

RDC PD Ireac-
tive
ILK Dimen-
sional
draw-
ing
Cir-
cuit
dia-
gram
Appr.
weight
Ordering code
A m W A mA kg
2-line filters
16 C 3 28 15 6.1 6100 1 2 20 B84299C2160B703
D 2 B84299D2160B703
32 C 1 11 22 1.7 1700       3 1 18 B84299C2320B701
D 4 B84299D2320B701
C 3 20 41 9.1 9100 1 2 20 B84299C2320B703
D 2 B84299D2320B703
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
4 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
63 C 1 3.5 30 1.7 1700 3 1 18 B84299C1630B701
D 4 B84299D1630B701
C 3 8 65 9.1 9100 1 2 20 B84299C1630B703
D 2 B84299D1630B703
100 C 1 2 40 1.7 1700 5 2 18 B84299C1101B701
D 6 B84299D1101B701
C 3 4 80 12.1 12100 7 3 51 B84299C1101B703
D 8 B84299D1101B703
150 C 1 1 45 3.4 3400 5 2 20 B84299C1151B701
D 6 B84299D1151B701
C 3 2 90 12.1 12100 9 3 60 B84299C1151B703
D 10 B84299D1151B703
250 C 2 0.5 60 2.3 2300 11 4 68 B84299C1251B703
D 12 B84299D1251B703
4-line filters
63 C 1 3.5 45 1.7 144 13 6 30 B84299C1630E701
D 14 B84299D1630E701
C 3 8 95 8,3 710 13 6 30 B84299C1630E703
D 14 B84299D1630E703
100 C 1 2 60 1.7 144 15 5 32 B84299C1101E701
D 16 B84299D1101E701
C 3 4 120 6.1 514 17 7 72 B84299C1101E703
D 18 B84299D1101E703
150 C 1 1 70 1.7 144 17 6 72 B84299C1151E701
D 18 B84299D1151E701
C 3 2 135 6.1 514 19 7 100 B84299C1151E703
D 20 B84299D1151E703
250 C 1 0.4 75 1.8 147 21 8 52 B84299C1251E701
D 22 B84299D1251E701
C 2 0.5 100 2.3 194 23 9 68 B84299C1251E703
D 24 B84299D1251E703
1) Connection to the shielding
C = at front side
D = at bottom side
IR Mech.
ver-
sion1)
Attenu-
ation
dia-
gram
RDC PD Ireac-
tive
ILK Dimen-
sional
draw-
ing
Cir-
cuit
dia-
gram
Appr.
weight
Ordering code
A m W A mA kg
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
5 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Typical circuit diagrams
Circuit diagram 1: 2 line filters B84299+2320B701 (2 x 32 A), B84299+1630B701 (2 x 63 A)
Circuit diagram 2: 2 line filters B84299+2160B703 (2 x 16 A), B84299+2320B703 (2 x 32 A),
B84299+1630B703 (2 x 63 A), B84299+1101B701 (2 x 100 A), B84299+1151B701 (2 x 150 A)
Circuit diagram 3: 2 line filters B84299+1101B703 (2 x 100 A), B84299C1151B703 (2 x 150 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
6 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Circuit diagram 4: 2 line filters B84299+1251B703 (2 x 250 A)
Circuit diagram 5: 4 line filters B84299+1101E701 (4 x 100 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
7 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Circuit diagram 6: 4 line filters B84299+1630E701 (4 x 63 A), B84299+1630E703 (4 x 63 A),
B84299+1151E701 (4 x 150 A)
Circuit diagram 7: 4 line filters B84299+1101E703 (4 x 100 A), B84299+1151E703 (4 x 150 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
8 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Circuit diagram 8: 4 line filters B84299+1251E701 (4 x 250 A)
Circuit diagram 9: 4 line filters B84299+1251E703 (4 x 250 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
9 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Attenuation diagram 1: Filters with 100 dB from 150 kHz up to 40 GHz
Insertion loss ae as a function of frequency f (typical values at Z = 50 Ohm)
Attenuation diagram 2: Filters with 100 dB from 110 kHz up to 40 GHz
Insertion loss ae as a function of frequency f (typical values at Z = 50 Ohm)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
10 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Attenuation diagram 3: Filters with 100 dB from 30 kHz up to 40 GHz
Insertion loss ae as a function of frequency f (typical values at Z = 50 Ohm)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
11 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Dimensional drawings
Drawing 1 – 2 line filters B84299C2160B703 (2 x 16 A), B84299C2320B703 (2 x 32 A),
B84299C1630B703 (2 x 63 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
12 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 2 – 2 line filters B84299C2160B703 (2 x 16 A), B84299C2320B703 (2 x 32 A),
B84299C1630B703 (2 x 63 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
13 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 3 – 2 line filters B84299C2320B701 (2 x 32 A), B84299C1630B701 (2 x 63 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
14 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 4 – 2 line filters B84299D2320B701 (2 x 32 A), B84299D1630B701 (2 x 63 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
15 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 5 – 2 line filters B84299C1101B701 (2 x 100 A), B84299C1151B701 (2 x 150 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
16 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 6 – 2 line filters B84299D1101B701 (2 x 100 A), B84299D1151B701 (2 x 150 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
17 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 7 – 2 line filters B84299C1101B703 (2 x 100 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
18 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 8 – 2 line filters B84299D1101B703 (2 x 100 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
19 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 9 – 2 line filters B84299C1151B703 (2 x 150 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
20 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 10 – 2 line filters B84299D1151B703 (2 x 150 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
21 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 11 – 2 line filters B84299C1251B703 (2 x 250 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
22 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 12 – 2 line filters B84299D1251B703 (2 x 250 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
23 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 13 – 4 line filters B84299C1630E701 (4 x 63 A), B84299C1630E703 (4 x 63 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
24 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 14 – 4 line filters B84299D1630E701 (4 x 63 A), B84299D1630E703 (4 x 63 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
25 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 15 – 4 line filters B84299C1101E701 (4 x 100 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
26 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 16 – 4 line filters B84299D1101E701 (4 x 100 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
27 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 17 – 4 line filters B84299C1101E703 (4 x 100 A), B84299C1151E701 (4 x 150 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
28 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 18 – 4 line filters B84299D1101E703 (4 x 100 A), B84299D1151E701 (4 x 150 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
29 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 19 – 4 line filters B84299C1151E703 (4 x 150 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
30 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 20 – 4 line filters B84299D1151E703 (4 x 150 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
31 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 21 – 4 line filters B84299C1251E701 (4 x 250 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
32 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 22 – 4 line filters B84299D1251E701 (4 x 250 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
33 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for Shielded Rooms
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703
Drawing 23 – 4 line filters B84299C1251E703 (4 x 250 A)
400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
34 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Drawing 24 – 4 line filters B84299D1251E703 (4 x 250 A)
B84299C/D*B/E701 / B84299C/D*B/E703400/690 V AC, 1000 V DC, 16…250 A
Filters for Shielded Rooms
35 10/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and